




	 P75	 1/09

ASD CATWALK

ITEM	 PART NO.	 QTY.	 DESCRIPTION

1	 GA13770	 1	 Catwalk Platform, R.H.
2	 GA13712	 1	 Rail, R.H.
	 G10622	 6	 Serrated Flange Nut, ⅜"-16
	 G10001	 6	 Hex Head Cap Screw, ⅜"-16 x 1"
3	 GA13713	 1	 Tank Rail
	 GD19798	 2	 Rail Support Plate
	 G10301	 2	 Carriage Bolt, ⅜"-16 x 1 ½"
	 G10622	 6	 Serrated Flange Nut, ⅜"-16
	 G10001	 4	 Hex Head Cap Screw, ⅜"-16 x 1"
4	 GA13703	 1	 Center Platform
	 G10001	 12	 Hex Head Cap Screw, ⅜"-16 x 1"
	 G10108	 12	 Lock Nut, ⅜"-16
5	 GA13705	 1	 Stair
	 G10622	 4	 Serrated Flange Nut, ⅜"-16
	 G10001	 4	 Hex Head Cap Screw, ⅜"-16 x 1"
6	 GA13711	 1	 Rail, L.H.
	 G10622	 6	 Serrated Flange Nut, ⅜"-16
	 G10001	 6	 Hex Head Cap Screw, ⅜"-16 x 1"
7	 GA13782	 1	 Ladder Stiffener
	 G10062	 4	 Hex Head Cap Screw, ⅜"-16 x 3"
	 G10003	 2	 Hex Head Cap Screw, ⅜"-16 x 1 ½"
	 G10622	 2	 Serrated Flange Nut, ⅜"-16
8	 GA13771	 1	 Catwalk Platform, L.H.
9	 GA13798	 2	 Rear Tank Mount
	 G10045	 2	 Hex Head Cap Screw, ½"-13 x 4 ½"
	 G10111	 2	 Lock Nut, ½"-13
	 G10599	 8	 Carriage Bolt, ⅜"-16 x 1 ¼"
	 G10622	 8	 Serrated Flange Nut, ⅜"-16
10	 GA13706	 1	 Outside Mount, R.H.
	 G10005	 6	 Hex Head Cap Screw, ⅝"-11 x 1 ¾"
	 G10107	 8	 Lock Nut, ⅝"-11
	 G10029	 6	 Hex Head Cap Screw, ¾"-10 x 4 ½"
	 G10112	 6	 Lock Nut, ¾"-10
11	 GA13708	 1	 Front Mount, L.H.
	 G10005	 3	 Hex Head Cap Screw, ⅝"-11 x 1 ¾"
	 G10107	 3	 Lock Nut, ⅝"-11
12	 G11148	 4	 T-Bolt Hose Clamp, 5"
	 GD19659-01	 2	 Hose, 4 ½" x 39" 
13	 GA13710	 2	 Long Mount
	 GD18954	 2	 U-Bolt, ⅝" x 6" x 6"
	 G10107	 4	 Lock Nut, ⅝"-11
	 G10029	 3	 Hex Head Cap Screw, ¾"-10 x 4 ½"
	 G10112	 3	 Lock Nut, ¾"-10
14	 GA13709	 1	 Front Mount, R.H.
	 G10005	 3	 Hex Head Cap Screw, ⅝"-11 x 1 ¾"
	 G10107	 3	 Lock Nut, ⅝"-11
15	 ---	 -	 See “ASD Tank Assembly”, Pages P70 and P71
	 G10599	 16	 Carriage Bolt, ⅜"-16 x 1 ¼"
	 G10622	 16	 Serrated Flange Nut, ⅜"-16
	 GA13735	 1	 See “L.H. Entrainer Assembly”, Pages P68 and P69
	 GA13734	 1	 See “R.H. Entrainer Assembly”, Pages P66 and P67
16	 GA13707	 1	 Outside Mout, L.H.
	 G10005	 3	 Hex Head Cap Screw, ⅝"-11 x 1 ¾"
	 G10107	 3	 Lock Nut, ⅝"-11
	 G10029	 3	 Hex Head Cap Screw, ¾"-10 x 4 ½"
	 G10112	 3	 Lock Nut, ¾"-10



	 P76	 1/09

OUTER HITCH
(IP1010)

1WELD, OUTER HITCH 16R30A128871
1JACK ASSEMBLY, 7000#A136662
1WELD, HITCH MOUNTA122653
10WASHER, 3/4 SPRING LOCK PLTD10231 
10HHCS, 3/4-10 X 2 GR5 PLTD10026 
1HHCS, 1 1/4-7 X 6 GR5 PLTD101694
1LOCKNUT, HEX 1 1/4 - 7 GR B PLTD AZTEC10157 
1CLEVIS, MODIFIEDD100275
1PIN WELDA48456
1WELD, TRANSPORT CATCHA74337
1PIN, SPRING SLOT 1/4 x 1 PLN10765 
1WASHER, 5/8 SAE HT TRTD BLK ZID78058
1BUSHING, .880 OD X .645 X .580/.590B0218 
1CATCH BAR WELDA70168
1LOCKNUT, HEX 5/8 - 11 GR B PLTD AZTEC10107 
1HHCS, 5/8-11 X 2.25 GR5 PLTD10006 
1DETENT PIN W/CHAINA70229
1TUBE, 5/8 OD X .385 ID X 2D2971-0910
3LOCKNUT, HEX 3/8 - 16 GR B PLTD AZTEC10108 
1HHCS, 3/8-16 X 3 GR5 PLTD10062 
2PIN, 3/4 DIA X 3-3/8 PLTDD713711
4PIN, COTTER 5/32 x 1 1/2 PLTD10457 
1HYD. CYLINDER, 1-1/2 X 2-1/2A955912
3U-BOLT-3X4X5/8-11 PLTDD995313
12WASHER, 5/8 SPRING LOCK PLTD10230 
6WASHER, FLAT 5/8 SAE PLTD10205 
6NUT, HEX,5/8 - 11 GR5 PLTD10104 
1WELD HITCH, JACK MOUNTA1334114
2WASHER, FLAT 3/8 SAE PLTD10203 
2HHCS, 3/8-16 X 1.5 GR5 PLTD10003 
4SHIM, 14 GA.D1883215
4SHIM, 10 GA.D18831 
1WELD, COVER PLATEA1230016
6HHCS, 5/8-11 UNC-2 GR5 PLTD10008 
1WEAR PAD, OUTER HITCH UPPERD1881717
1HYD. CYLINDER, 1-1/2 X 2-1/2A920518
3HOSE CLAMP, 3 X 5 X 3/8 PLTDD818819
3RUBBER STRIP, 3/8D8189 
2LOCKNUT, HEX 1/2 - 13 GR B PLTD AZTEC10111 
1HOSE CLAMP, WELDA1368520
1RUBBER STRIP, 3/8 X 7.25D19496 
1HHCS, 3/8-16 X 2.25 GR5 PLTD1093921
1WASHER, FLAT 3/8 USS PLTD10210 

QTYDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERITEM

IP1010

Jason Lucas

1
2

3 6

5

18

14 16

17

8

13

7

4

9

11

10

11

15

20

19
12

21



	 P77	 1/09

OUTER HITCH

ITEM	 PART NO.	 QTY.	 DESCRIPTION

1	 GA12887	 1	 Outer Hitch
2	 GA13666	 1	 Jack Assembly
3	 GA12265	 1	 Hitch Mount
	 G10231	 10	 Lock Washer, ¾"
	 G10026	 10	 Hex Head Cap Screw, ¾"-10 x 2"
4	 G10169	 1	 Hex Head Cap Screw, 1 ¼"-7 x 6"
	 G10157	 1	 Lock Nut, 1 ¼"-7
5	 GD10027	 1	 Clevis
6	 GA4845	 1	 Safety Pin, 14 ¾"
7	 GA7433	 1	 Transport Latch
	 G10765	 1	 Spring Pin, ¼" x 1"
8	 GD7805	 1	 Special Washer, ⅝", Hardened
	 GB0218	 1	 Bushing, 21∕32" I.D. x ⅞" O.D. x 19∕32" Long
8	 GA7016	 1	 Catch Bar
	 G10107	 1	 Lock Nut, ⅝"-11
	 G10006	 1	 Hex Head Cap Screw, ⅝"-11 x 2 ¼"
9	 GA7022	 1	 Detent Pin W/Chain
10	 GD2971-09	 1	 Sleeve, 2" Long
	 G10108	 3	 Lock Nut, ⅜"-16
	 G10062	 1	 Hex Head Cap Screw, ⅜"-16 x 3"
11	 GD7137	 2	 Pin, ¾” x 3 ⅜"
	 G10457	 4	 Cotter Pin, 5∕32" x 1 ½"
12	 GA9559	 1	 See “Transport Catch Cylinder”, Page P106
13	 GD9953	 3	 U-Bolt, 3" x 4" x ⅝"-11
	 G10230	 6	 Lock Washer, ⅝"
	 G10205	 6	 Washer, ⅝" SAE
	 G10104	 6	 Hex Nut, ⅝"-11
14	 GA13341	 1	 Jack Mount Bracket
	 G10203	 2	 Washer, ⅜" SAE
	 G10003	 2	 Hex Head Cap Screw, ⅜"-16 x 1 ½"
15	 GD18832	 4	 Shim, 14 Gauge
	 GD18831	 4	 Shim, 10 Gauge
16	 GA12300	 1	 Cover Plate
	 G10008	 6	 Hex Head Cap Screw, ⅝"-11 x 2"
	 G10230	 6	 Lock Washer, ⅝"
17	 GD18817	 1	 Outer Hitch Upper Wear Pad
18	 GA9205	 1	 See “Tongue Lock Cylinder”, Page P107
19	 GD8188	 2	 Hose Clamp,  ⅞" x 3" x 5 ⅜"
	 GD8189	 2	 Rubber Pad
	 G10111	 1	 Lock Nut, ½"-13
20	 GA13685	 1	 Hose Clamp, 7 ½"
	 GD19496	 1	 Rubber Pad
	 G10111	 1	 Lock Nut, ½"-13
21	 GD8189	 1	 Rubber Pad
	 G10939	 1	 Hex Head Cap Screw, ⅜"-16 x 2 ¼"
	 G10210	 1	 Washer, ⅜" USS
	 GD8188	 1	 Hose Clamp,  ⅞" x 3" x 5 ⅜"




